OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

AGENDA: MARCH 19, 2024 CITY OF KENTWOOD COMMISSION MEETING

1.

10.

11.

12.

Call meeting to order at 7:00 P.M.

Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag (Tyson).

Invocation by Commissioner Moore.

Roll Call: Artz, Coughlin, Groce, Moore, Morgan, Tyson, and Mayor Kepley.

Excuse Commissioners Coughlin and Morgan with prior notification. (voice
vote)

Approve agenda.

Acknowledge visitors and those wishing to speak to non-agenda items.

Consent agenda. (roll call vote)

a. Receive and file minutes of the Committee of the Whole meeting held on
March 5, 2024.

b. City Payables.

Approve minutes of the regular City Commission Meeting held on March 5, 2024
as distributed. (voice vote)

Presentations and Proclamations.
a. Police and Fire Department monthly reports.

Communications and Petitions.
Public Hearings.

Reports of Ad Hoc Committees.



13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

Agenda for March 19, 2024 City of Kentwood Commission Meeting

Bids.

a. Approve implementation of a Domestic Violence Problem-Solving Court.
(voice vote)

b. Authorize contract for armored car courier services. (voice vote)

c. Authorize contract for water service materials inventory project. (voice
vote)

d. Authorize repairs to Fire Engine 54. (voice vote)

Resolutions.

a. Res. - 24 Authorizing an application for a Michigan Natural Resources Trust
Fund grant for Rondo Street Station Park improvements. (roll call vote)

b. Res. - 24 Authorizing an application for a Michigan Natural Resources Trust
Fund grant for Lamberts Trail property acquisition. (roll call vote)

Ordinances.

a. Ord. - 24 for Conditional approval for Storage 5 rezoning of 5.87 acres of
property on 44™ St (1800-1900) from C-2 to I-1, Case 1-24, subject to basis
points 1-8. (roll call vote)

Appointments and Resignations.

Quarterly, Semi-Annual or Annual Scheduled Reviews.

Old Business/Future Agenda Review.

Comments of Commissioners and Mayor.

Adjournment.

Becky L. Schultz
Deputy City Clerk



PROPOSED MINUTES OF THE
COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE

March 5, 2024
Conference Room #119
5:42 P.M.

Present: Commissioners: Mayor Pro-Tem Robert Coughlin, Betsy Artz, Maurice Groce,
David Moore 11, Clarkston Morgan, Jessica Ann Tyson and Mayor Stephen Kepley.

Staff present: Deputy City Administrator Shay Gallagher, DPW Director Chad Griffin,
City Clerk Dan Kasunic, and City Attorney Jeff Sluggett.

Mayor Pro-Tem Coughlin opened the meeting then asked for a motion to go into Closed
Session to discuss a written opinion.

Motion by Morgan, seconded by Artz, to enter into a Closed Session to discuss a written
legal opinion which is exempt from discussion or disclosure by state statute as permitted
by Section 8(1)(h) of the Michigan Open Meetings Act.

Roll Call Vote: Yeas: All. Nays: None. Absent: None.
Motion Carried.

The meeting was adjourned at 5:43 p.m.
The meeting was reconvened at 6:40 p.m.

62-B DISTRICT COURT:

A. DOMESTIC VIOLENCE PROBLEM-SOLVING COURT DISCUSSION.
62-B District Judge Sterkenburg reviewed the memorandum dated March 5, 2024
considering a partnership with Domestic Violence Action Network for Domestic
Violence Problem-Solving Court with funds paid by a grant. The Committee
discussed the current workload and morale and how the additional workload
would be handled. The Judge spoke on staffing levels, training, turnover and
educated the Committee on the difference between Sobriety Court and how
Domestic Violence Court would operate. Mayor Kepley stated the discussion will
continue at tonight’s City Commission Meeting with the intent for any action at
the following Commission meeting.

The meeting was adjourned at 7:00 P.M.

Dan Kasunic Robert Coughlin
City Clerk Mayor Pro-Tem



03/14/2024 09:59 AM CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR CITY OF KENTWOOD Page 1/1

User: smithpy CHECK DATE FROM 03/01/2024 - 03/14/2024
DB: Kentwood

Total for fund 101 GENERAL FUND 257,090.67
Total for fund 202 MAJOR STREET 40,351.11
Total for fund 203 LOCAL STREET 15,106.51
Total for fund 205 POLICE & FIRE PROTECTION 264.71
Total for fund 208 PARK & RECREATION FUND 32.90
Total for fund 213 DRAIN FUND 2,315.00
Total for fund 219 STREET LIGHTING 35,783.89
Total for fund 271 LIBRARY FUND 14.80
Total for fund 401 PROPERTY BUILDING FUND 3,489.34
Total for fund 408 PARKS & RECREATION CAPITAL FUND 148,768.31
Total for fund 580 WATER FUND 5,152.80
Total for fund 590 SEWER FUND 3,554.49
Total for fund 608 PARKS & RECREATION EQUIPMENT FUND 31,250.00
Total for fund 630 SELF INSURANCE FUND 30,922.18
Total for fund 640 DPW EQUIPMENT FUND 107,026.88
Total for fund 641 FIRE CAPITAL ESCROW 75,819.16
Total for fund 642 POLICE CAPITAL ESCROW 22,137.52
Total for fund 703 TAX COLLECTION FUND 1,724,785.53

TOTAL - ALL FUNDS 2,503,865.80



03/14/2024 10:00 AM
User: smithpy
DB: Kentwood

CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR CITY OF KENTWOOD Page 1/17
CHECK DATE FROM 03/01/2024 - 03/14/2024

Check Date Bank Check # Payee Description GL # Amount
03/01/2024 AP-MB 2216 (A) ACTION INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY UNIFORM EXPENSE - WEIDNER 101-441-743.000 169.59
03/01/2024 AP-MB 2217 (A) ADN ADMINISTRATORS, INC. CONTRACTUAL SERV-DENTAL-MARCH 2024 630-630-801.000 1,236.00
2217 (A) CONTRACTUAL SERV-VISION-MARCH 2024 630-635-801.000 235.00
1,471.00
03/01/2024 AP-MB 2218 (A) AIS CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT INVENTORY MTR POOL PARTS 101-000-114.000 426.57
03/01/2024 AP-MB 2219 (A) ARBOR SOLUTIONS INC. CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - 1/25/24 101-258-801.000 975.00
2219 (Rn) CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - 2/7/24 101-258-801.000 637.50
1,612.50
03/01/2024 AP-MB 2220 (A7) ARROWHEAD UPFITTERS INC VEHICLE ACCESSORIES - DURANGO 642-642-975.000 16,387.66
2220 (7) VEHICLE UPFITTING 642-642-975.000 3,190.00
19,577.66
03/01/2024 AP-MB 2221 (A7) ANN BAKER VEHICLE MILEAGE - JANUARY 2024 101-691-864.000 69.68
03/01/2024 AP-MB 2222 (A) BERGER CHEVROLET INVENTORY MTR POOL PARTS 101-000-114.000 774.04
03/01/2024 AP-MB 2223 (A) JAM BEST ONE FLEET SERVICE VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 101-336-861.934 465.80
03/01/2024 AP-MB 2224 (A) BOUND TREE MEDICAL SUPPLIES 101-301-740.000 593.18
03/01/2024 AP-MB 2225 (A) BRADLEY'S ACE HARDWARE CASH DISCOUNTS 101-000-687.000 (1.16)
2225 (RA) SUPPLIES 101-301-740.000 14.57
2225 (R) MAINT & REPAIR OTHER 580-580-784.000 43.16
56.57
03/01/2024 AP-MB 2226 (A) KATELYN BUSH VEHICLE MILEAGE - FEB 2024 101-691-864.000 9.38
2226 (R) VEHICLE MILEAGE - FEB 2024 101-693-864.000 11.39
20.77
03/01/2024 AP-MB 2227 (A) CARLETON EQUIPMENT CO INVENTORY MTR POOL PARTS 101-000-114.000 315.86
2227 (A) BOBCAT COMPACT TRACK LOADER 640-640-975.000 63,375.07
63,690.93
03/01/2024 AP-MB 2228 (A) CDW GOVERNMENT CANON IMAGEFORMULA DR-M260 101-136-740.000 864.50
2228 (RA) MICROSOFT SURFACE PRO 9 - 8GB 401-401-975.014 1,126.71
2228 (Rn) MICROSOFT PRO SIGNATURE TYPE COVER 401-401-975.014 141.37
2228 (Rn) MICROSOFT SURFACE PRO DOCK 2 401-401-975.014 203.46
2,336.04
03/01/2024 AP-MB 2229 (A) COURTESY DODGE INVENTORY MTR POOL PARTS 101-000-114.000 4.72
03/01/2024 AP-MB 2230 () CSI EMERGENCY APPARATUS LLC INVENTORY MTR POOL PARTS 101-000-114.000 261.84
03/01/2024 AP-MB 2231 (A7) DELL MARKETING LP DELL OPTIPLEX MICRO FORM FACTOR 401-401-975.014 697.80




03/14/2024 10:00 AM 2/17
User: smithpy

DB: Kentwood

CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR CITY OF KENTWOOD Page

CHECK DATE FROM 03/01/2024 - 03/14/2024

Check Date Bank Check # Payee Description GL # Amount
03/01/2024 AP-MB 2232 (A7) DINGES FIRE COMPANY JUMBO BIV 5.0" STORZ RIGID X 641-641-975.000 4,155.12
2232 (A7) BLIND CAP 5.0" STORZ W/LANYARD 641-641-975.000 253.84
2232 (n) SHIPPPING - ENGINE 52 VALVES 641-641-975.000 57.40
4,466.36
03/01/2024 AP-MB 2233 (A) EJ USA, INC CONSTRUCTION - MEADOWLANE 203-203-978.000 867.68
2233 (A7) SUPPLIES 580-580-740.000 32.76
2233 (A7) MAINT & REPAIR OTHER 580-580-784.000 1,962.33
2,862.77
03/01/2024 AP-MB 2234 (A) EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS SUPPLIES 101-336-740.000 256.87
03/01/2024 AP-MB 2235 (A) ETNA SUPPLY SUPPLIES 101-136-740.000 20.40
2235(R) SUPPLIES 101-301-740.000 47.60
2235 (R) MAINTENANCE ROAD & STREET 202-202-778.001 1,233.98
1,301.98
03/01/2024 AP-MB 2236 (A) FIRST STOP HEALTH, LLC CONTRACTUAL SERV - MARCH 2024 630-625-801.000 1,084.55
03/01/2024 AP-MB 2237 (B) STEPHANIE FOX SUPPLIES - 11/16/23-2/16/24 101-171-740.000 (0.27)
2237 (A7) SUPPLIES REIMB - 11/16/23-2/16/24 101-171-740.000 31.58
2237 (A) TELEPHONE - 11/16/23-2/15/24 101-171-850.000 135.00
2237 (A) VEHICLE MILEAGE - DEC 2023 101-171-864.000 9.43
175.74
03/01/2024 AP-MB 2238 (A) GILSON GRAPHICS #10 WINDOW ENVELOPES-STD LFT HAND 101-101-740.000 1,141.97
03/01/2024 AP-MB 2239 (A) GORDON FOOD SERVICE SUPPLIES - FREEZE FEST 101-693-740.000 14.98
03/01/2024 AP-MB 2240 (B) GRAINGER INC SUPPLIES 101-441-740.000 312.56
03/01/2024 AP-MB 2241 (A) GRAND RAPIDS GRAPHIX UNIFORM EXPENSE - T. HUGHES 101-441-743.000 57.00
03/01/2024 AP-MB 2242 (B) VIKTORYIA HIGHLAND SUPPLIES REIMB- VIPS APPREC BANQUET 101-301-740.000 180.35
03/01/2024 AP-MB 2243 (A7) INTERSTATE BATTERY SYSTEMS GR INVENTORY MTR POOL PARTS 101-000-114.000 122.04
03/01/2024 AP-MB 2244 (B) STEPHEN KEPLEY TELEPHONE - 12/8/23-2/7/24 101-171-850.000 90.00
2244 (n) VEHICLE MILEAGE - 1/5-2/24/24 101-171-864.000 484.41
574.41
03/01/2024 AP-MB 2245 (A) LRE ENGINEERS & SURVEYORS ENG SERV-52ND ST REHAB & WATERMAIN 202-202-810.000 846.30
2245 (Rn) ENG SERV - EAST PARIS AVE REHAB 202-202-810.000 8,054.81
2245 (B) ENG SERV - 40TH ST REHAB DESIGN 203-203-810.000 446.25
2245 (R) ENG SERV-52ND ST REHAB & WATERMAIN 580-580-810.000 211.58

9,558.

94



03/14/2024 10:00 AM CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR CITY OF KENTWOOD 3/17
User: smithpy CHECK DATE FROM 03/01/2024 - 03/14/2024
DB: Kentwood
Check Date Bank Check # Payee Description GL # Amount
03/01/2024 AP-MB 2246 (A) MADISON NATIONAL LIFE PREPAID LIFE INSURANCE-MARCH 2024 101-000-123.717 2,974.64
2246 (A7) PREPD LONGTERM DISAB INS-MARCH 2024 101-000-123.721 5,002.77
2246 (A) S-T-D INS - MARCH 2024 101-000-229.000 1,564.10
2246 (R) EE VOL LIFE INS - MARCH 2024 101-000-229.001 582.02
10,123.53
03/01/2024 AP-MB 2247 (A) MARK'S BODY SHOP INVENTORY MTR POOL PARTS 101-000-114.000 427.90
2247 (A) SUPPLY & INSTALL GRAPHICS TO 642-642-975.000 720.00
1,147.90
03/01/2024 AP-MB 2248 (A) MAURER'S TEXTILE RENTAL UNIFORM EXPENSE 101-441-743.000 634.11
03/01/2024 AP-MB 2249 (A) MERL'S TOWING SERVICE, INC CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 101-301-801.000 480.00
03/01/2024 AP-MB 2250 (A) MML WORKER'S COMPENSATION FUND 5000420 23 WORKER'S COMP INS 101-000-123.718 84,957.00
03/01/2024 AP-MB 2251 (A) MOONLIGHT GRAPHICS INC PRINTING & PUBLISHING -UNITY WALK 101-693-900.000 199.24
03/01/2024 AP-MB 2252 (A) NAPA INVENTORY MTR POOL PARTS 101-000-114.000 4,329.39
2252 (A) SUPPLIES 101-441-740.000 95.44
4,424.83
03/01/2024 AP-MB 2253 (A7) NATIONAL INSURANCE SERVICES BENEFIT CONSULTING- JAN-MARCH 2024 101-101-725.000 11,704.20
03/01/2024 AP-MB 2254 (A) NETWORK SERVICES COMPANY SUPPLIES 101-101-740.000 59.65
2254 (n) SUPPLIES 101-336-740.000 80.34
139.99
03/01/2024 AP-MB 2255 (A) ON DUTY GEAR, LLC UNIFORM EXPENSE 101-301-743.000 50.99
2255 (R) Blauer FlexRS Covert Tactical 101-301-743.000 629.93
2255 (RA) SHIPPING - UNIFORMS 642-642-975.000 50.00
2255 (R) Blauer FlexRS Base Shirt-Long 642-642-975.000 559.92
2255 (A) Blauer FlexRS Base Shirt-Short 642-642-975.000 389.94
2255 (A) Armor Express Bravo Cut External 642-642-975.000 530.00
2255 (R) Armor Express Custom Label/ID Tags 642-642-975.000 50.00
2,260.78
03/01/2024 AP-MB 2256 (A) PLUMMER'S ENVIRONMENTAL SERV ROBOTIC CUTTING FLAT RATE 213-213-778.004 1,185.00
2256 (A7) VACTOR 213-213-778.004 350.00
2256 () CAMERA TRUCK 213-213-778.004 780.00
2,315.00
03/01/2024 AP-MB 2257 (A) PRINTING SYSTEMS INC SUPPLIES 101-191-740.000 369.28
03/01/2024 AP-MB 2258 (A) PURITY CYLINDER GASES LINCOLN WELDER K3459-1 640-640-975.000 8,300.00
03/01/2024 AP-MB 2259 (A) REPCOLITE PAINTS, INC SUPPLIES 101-738-740.000 126.50
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User: smithpy CHECK DATE FROM 03/01/2024 - 03/14/2024
DB: Kentwood
Check Date Bank Check # Payee Description GL # Amount
03/01/2024 AP-MB 2260 (B) RHD TIRE COMPANY INVENTORY MTR POOL PARTS 101-000-114.000 692.00
03/01/2024 AP-MB 2261 (A) RJ THOMAS MANUFACTURING PICNIC TABLES 408-408-975.000 21,432.00
2261 (A) PICNIC TABLES - ADA 408-408-975.000 5,105.60
2261 (A) GRILL 408-408-975.000 498.00
2261 (n) SERVING TABLE 408-408-975.000 613.50
2261 (A7) HOT COAL BIN 408-408-975.000 798.40
28,447.50
03/01/2024 AP-MB 2262 (A) SA MORMAN & CO SUPPLIES 101-101-740.000 252.95
2262 (A) SUPPLIES 101-441-740.000 252.95
505.90
03/01/2024 AP-MB 2263 (A) SAPPHIRE SPECIALTY VEHICLES SPECIALTY BUILD STAGE TRAILER 608-608-975.000 31,250.00
03/01/2024 AP-MB 2264 (B) SMART BUSINESS SOURCE LLC SUPPLIES 101-101-740.000 8.53
2264 (A7) SUPPLIES 101-215-740.000 5.78
2264 (A) OFFICE SUPPLIES 101-301-727.000 150.17
2264 (A) SUPPLIES 101-371-740.000 84.92
249.40
03/01/2024 AP-MB 2265 (A7) SPARTAN STORES LLC SUPPLIES 101-691-740.000 44 .91
03/01/2024 AP-MB 2266 (A) TRANE SUPPLIES 101-101-740.000 63.09
03/01/2024 AP-MB 2267 (B) VAN MANEN PETROLEUM GROUP GASOLINE EXPENSE 101-441-862.000 1,860.09
03/01/2024 AP-MB 2268 (A) WASTE TRENDS 5450 SOUTH DIVISION 101-000-695.400 225.00
03/01/2024 AP-MB 2269 (E) PURCHASE POWER POSTAGE-3947 101-101-728.000 5,825.00
03/07/2024 AP-MB 274172 AD-AMERICA MARKETING GROUP SUPPLIES 101-691-740.000 606.63
03/07/2024 AP-MB 274173 ASCE MICHIGAN SECTION EDUCATION & TRAINING - KIRKWOOD 101-449-956.000 25.00
274173 EDUCATION & TRAINING - BOOMSTRA 101-449-956.000 25.00
50.00
03/07/2024 AP-MB 274174 AT&T 616 656 3333 777 0 - 2/19-3/18/24 101-101-850.000 51.77
274174 616 698 6580 556 3 - 2/19-3/18/24 101-301-850.000 3,868.94
274174 616 534 7117 767 3 - 2/22-3/21/24 101-336-850.000 113.13
274174 616 532 7915 212 8 - 2/28-3/27/24 101-441-850.000 56.50
274174 616 554 1233 256 7 - 2/19-3/18/24 101-738-850.000 51.87
4,142.21
03/07/2024 AP-MB 274175 CALEDONIA RENT-ALL INC SUPPLIES 101-441-740.000 124.95
03/07/2024 AP-MB 274176 CAPITAL REAL ESTATE TAX SERV DUE TO CUSTOMER 703-000-202.001 551.76
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User: smithpy CHECK DATE FROM 03/01/2024 - 03/14/2024
DB: Kentwood
Check Date Bank Check # Payee Description GL # Amount
03/07/2024 AP-MB 274177 CHROUCH COMMUNICATIONS, INC. SUPPLIES 101-336-740.000 56.41
03/07/2024 AP-MB 274178 CITY OF KENTWOOD TREASURER DUE TO CUSTOMER 703-000-202.001 2.65
03/07/2024 AP-MB 274179 COMPASS MINERALS AMERICA INC BULK ROAD SALT 202-202-778.003 20,854.31
274179 BULK ROAD SALT 203-203-778.003 12,512.58
33,366.89
03/07/2024 AP-MB 274180 CONSUMERS ENERGY 100000216380 101-336-920.000 1,049.87
274180 100022834343 101-441-920.000 66.67
274180 100020363220 101-441-920.000 32.00
274180 100040603324 101-441-920.000 29.18
274180 100058968965 101-441-920.000 80.35
274180 100061215818 101-441-920.000 35.95
274180 100054799323 101-441-920.000 31.29
274180 100024532283 101-441-920.000 51.32
274180 100025691757 101-441-920.000 91.18
274180 100000153831 101-441-920.000 67.03
274180 100039587868 202-202-778.001 28.77
274180 100047372600 202-202-778.001 30.75
274180 100066851047 202-202-778.001 29.05
274180 100000348225 202-202-778.002 1,652.95
274180 100000348597 202-202-778.002 131.20
274180 100022812729 219-219-920.000 39.33
274180 100022033565 219-219-920.000 39.90
274180 100021767056 219-219-920.000 34.41
274180 100000378503 219-219-920.000 280.44
274180 103009432222 219-219-920.000 9,508.69
274180 100000348019 219-219-920.000 25,881.12
274180 100023227828 580-580-920.001 229.11
274180 100023665316 590-590-920.000 165.15
274180 100024971614 590-590-920.000 107.67
39,693.38
03/07/2024 AP-MB 274181 CVS HEALTH DUE TO CUSTOMER 101-000-202.001 7.31
274181 DUE TO CUSTOMER 205-000-202.001 14.78
274181 DUE TO CUSTOMER 271-000-202.001 0.84
22.93
03/07/2024 AP-MB 274182 BETH DEAR VEHICLE MILEAGE - FEB 2024 101-209-864.000 293.46
274182 EDUCATION & TRAINING - B. DEAR 101-209-956.000 300.00
593.46
03/07/2024 AP-MB 274183 DTE ENERGY 910021332135 101-101-921.000 1,444.30
274183 910021269030 101-136-921.000 713.06
274183 910021269030 101-301-921.000 1,663.83
274183 910020310231 101-336-921.000 1,469.23
274183 910021319710 101-336-921.000 1,179.98



03/14/2024 10:00 AM

User: smithpy
DB: Kentwood

CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR CITY OF KENTWOOD
CHECK DATE FROM 03/01/2024 - 03/14/2024

6/17

Check Date Bank Check # Payee Description GL # Amount
274183 910020347175 101-336-921.000 874.93
274183 910022508998 101-441-921.000 178.40
274183 910021332317 101-441-921.000 2,343.29
274183 920019163954 - COVENANT PARK 101-441-921.000 261.35
274183 910020324950 101-691-921.000 871.61
274183 910021269162 101-738-921.000 1,272.24
274183 910021319520 580-580-921.000 275.66
274183 920014979081 580-580-921.000 66.64
274183 910021319942 580-580-921.001 150.99
12,765.51
03/07/2024 AP-MB 274184 E3M SOLUTIONS BASE PLAN REQUESTS & DRAW'S - 401-401-975.000 1,320.00
274184 BASE PLAN REQUESTS & DRAW'S - 408-408-975.000 80.00
274184 BASE PLAN REQUESTS & DRAW'S - 641-641-975.000 340.00
274184 BASE PLAN REQUESTS & DRAW'S - 642-642-975.000 260.00
2,000.00
03/07/2024 AP-MB 274185 FALER, JOSEPH PENALTY REFUND - CHARGED IN ERROR 101-000-445.000 17.07
03/07/2024 AP-MB 274186 GALLS-QUARTERMASTER UNIFORM EXPENSE 101-301-743.000 217.40
03/07/2024 AP-MB 274187 GONZALES, CATHERINE MAILBOX DAMAGED BY SNOW PLOW 203-203-778.003 47.50
03/07/2024 AP-MB 274188 GRAND RAPIDS CITY TREASURER WS2194398 - 11/14/23-2/15/24 101-441-922.000 82.64
03/07/2024 AP-MB 274189 LORI GRESNICK VEHICLE MILEAGE - FEB 2024 101-691-864.000 79.06
274189 VEHICLE MILEAGE - FEB 2024 101-693-864.000 14.74
93.80
03/07/2024 AP-MB 274190 MIKE HALL TELEPHONE - DEC 2023 - FEB 2024 101-441-850.000 135.00
03/07/2024 AP-MB 274191 IMAGETREND, INC. ELITE RESCUE-SAAS- 10/10/23-10/9/24 101-336-940.000 20,668.20
03/07/2024 AP-MB 274192 JOHNSTONE SUPPLY MAINT & REPAIR OTHER HP 580-580-784.001 43.41
03/07/2024 AP-MB 274193 DAN KASUNIC ELECTION MEALS - 2/27/24 101-191-740.000 2,437.48
274193 VEHICLE MILEAGE - 2/27/24 ELECTION 101-191-864.000 245.89
2,683.37
03/07/2024 AP-MB 274194 ANDREW JOSEPH KOVAC OFFICIATING PAY P.E. - 3/1/24 101-691-801.000 120.00
03/07/2024 AP-MB 274195 KRISTIN VANWEELDEN-GOOTJES MARCH PRE-CAMPAIGN SERVICES 408-408-801.000 5,000.00
03/07/2024 AP-MB 274196 LOWES HOME IMPROVEMENT INVENTORY MTR POOL PARTS 101-000-114.000 37.39
274196 SUPPLIES 101-336-740.000 59.77
274196 SUPPLIES 101-441-740.000 355.30
274196 SUPPLIES 101-738-740.000 406.64
274196 SUPPLIES 580-580-740.000 30.54
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DB: Kentwood

Check Date Bank Check # Payee Description GL # Amount
889.64
03/07/2024 AP-MB 274197 MEYER MUSIC INC DUE TO CUSTOMER 703-000-202.001 76.94
03/07/2024 AP-MB 274198 MICHIGAN CAT INVENTORY MTR POOL PARTS 101-000-114.000 359.80
03/07/2024 AP-MB 274199 MLIVE MEDIA GROUP ACCT# 65374 - FEB 2024 101-101-900.000 1,367.19
274199 ACCT# 65182 - FEB 2024 101-101-900.000 1,206.60
2,573.79
03/07/2024 AP-MB 274200 PETSMART LLC #717 DUE TO CUSTOMER 703-000-202.001 7.78
03/07/2024 AP-MB 274201 PLUMMERS DISPOSAL SERVICES PORTABLE ADARESTROOM RENTAL - PARK 101-441-740.208 165.00
274201 SUPPLIES - 4499 BOWEN BLVD SE 101-691-740.000 157.50
322.50
03/07/2024 AP-MB 274202 PRIMARY TITLE AGENCY DUE TO CUSTOMER 703-000-202.001 14.12
03/07/2024 AP-MB 274203 PRO-LINE FENCING 66' (4') WOODLAND GREEN VINYL 202-202-778.001 1,254.50
03/07/2024 AP-MB 274204 PRO-TEC EQUIPMENT INC EQUIPMENT RENTAL 590-590-745.000 1,039.00
03/07/2024 AP-MB 274205 RED ROBIN - KENTWOOD DUE TO CUSTOMER 101-000-202.001 108.70
274205 DUE TO CUSTOMER 205-000-202.001 203.27
274205 DUE TO CUSTOMER 208-000-202.001 32.90
274205 DUE TO CUSTOMER 271-000-202.001 11.36
274205 DUE TO CUSTOMER 703-000-202.001 805.31
1,161.54
03/07/2024 AP-MB 274206 RED ROBIN - KENTWOOD DUE TO CUSTOMER 101-000-202.001 2.91
274206 DUE TO CUSTOMER 703-000-202.001 291.23
294.14
03/07/2024 AP-MB 274207 RED ROBIN- KENTWOOD MTT 23-001708 INTEREST 101-000-445.000 61.62
03/07/2024 AP-MB 274208 RENEWED EARTH INC GRIND & DISPOSE OF BRUSH DEBRIS 101-441-963.000 4,400.00
03/07/2024 AP-MB 274209 ROMERO RUBEN DUE TO CUSTOMER 703-000-202.001 6.00
03/07/2024 AP-MB 274210 PETER J SALHANEY OFFICIATING PAY - P.E. 3/1/24 101-691-801.000 80.00
03/07/2024 AP-MB 274211 SHELDON CLEANERS UNIFORM EXPENSE - POLICE - FEB 2024 101-301-743.000 1,065.96
03/07/2024 AP-MB 274212 SOCCER BUDDIES CONTRACTUAL SERV - MARCH CLASSES 101-691-801.000 60.00
03/07/2024 AP-MB 274213 SPOK, INC. TELEPHONE - MARCH 2024 101-301-850.000 28.88

03/07/2024 AP-MB 274214 SUPERIOR ASPHALT INC MAINTENANCE ROAD & STREET 202-202-778.001 620.00
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03/07/2024 AP-MB 274215 SVH PROPERTIES LLC DUE TO CUSTOMER 703-000-202.001 29.82
03/07/2024 AP-MB 274216 THE RAPID GROUP, LLC SUPPLIES 101-215-740.000 770.00
03/07/2024 AP-MB 274217 UNITED VOLLEYBALL SUPPLY, LLC ML4 4" TAPE NET 32'X39" 101-441-740.208 900.00
274217 FREIGHT - SUPPLIES FOR VB COURTS 101-441-740.208 67.10
967.10
03/07/2024 AP-MB 274218 WHORLED WINTER CONCERT SERIES - 3/7/24 101-693-801.000 450.00
03/07/2024 AP-MB 274219 YMCA CAMP MANITOU-LIN DEPOSIT - 2024 WATER SKI CLINIC 101-691-801.000 320.00
03/08/2024 AP-MB 2270 (A) ADN ADMINISTRATORS, INC. CLAIMS - DENTAL - FEB 2024 630-630-964.720 25,094.73
2270 (A) CLAIMS-VISION - FEB 2024 630-635-964.722 3,271.90
28,366.63
03/08/2024 AP-MB 2271 (A) SHERRY BARNUM VEHICLE MILEAGE - FEB 2024 101-691-864.000 24.79
2271 (B) VEHICLE MILEAGE - FEB 2024 101-693-864.000 41 .54
66.33
03/08/2024 AP-MB 2272 (A) BERGER CHEVROLET INVENTORY MTR POOL PARTS 101-000-114.000 612.34
03/08/2024 AP-MB 2273 (A) JAM BEST ONE FLEET SERVICE VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 101-441-861.934 595.70
03/08/2024 AP-MB 2274 (A) BLACK GOLD HOLDINGS LLC UPM COLD MIX ASPHALT 202-202-778.001 1,162.50
2274 (B) UPM COLD MIX ASPHALT 203-203-778.001 1,162.50
2,325.00
03/08/2024 AP-MB 2275 (A) BRADLEY'S ACE HARDWARE INVENTORY MTR POOL PARTS 101-000-114.000 7.98
2275 (A7) CASH DISCOUNTS 101-000-687.000 (1.66)
2275 (A) SUPPLIES 101-336-740.000 23.97
2275 (A) PARK MAINT SUPPLIES 101-441-740.208 50.97
81.26
03/08/2024 AP-MB 2276 (A) REBECCA CAJKA OFFICIATING PAY P.E. - 3/1/24 101-691-801.000 60.00
03/08/2024 AP-MB 2277 (A) CHRISTPOHER E CHORYAN OFFICIATING PAY P.E. - 3/1/24 101-691-801.000 80.00
03/08/2024 AP-MB 2278 (A) COURTESY DODGE INVENTORY MTR POOL PARTS 101-000-114.000 908.00
03/08/2024 AP-MB 2279 (R) CSI EMERGENCY APPARATUS LLC ELKHART CHIEF XD PISTOL GRIP 641-641-975.000 2,257.50
2279 (A) ELKHART CHIEF XD FOG TIP 641-641-975.000 2,158.00
2279 (A) ELKHART CHIEF XD SMOOTH BORE TIP 641-641-975.000 313.00
2279 (B) ELKHART CHIEF XD PISTOL GRIP 641-641-975.000 575.00
5,303.50
03/08/2024 AP-MB 2280 (A) CUMMINS INC INVENTORY MTR POOL PARTS 101-000-114.000 1,024.98
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03/08/2024 AP-MB 2281 (A7) DINGES FIRE COMPANY UNIFORM EXPENSE 101-336-743.000 133.16
03/08/2024 AP-MB 2282 (A) EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS SUPPLIES 101-336-740.000 375.90
03/08/2024 AP-MB 2283 (A) ETNA SUPPLY SUPPLIES 101-441-740.000 38.80
2283 (A) MAINTENANCE ROAD & STREET 202-202-778.001 21.00
59.80
03/08/2024 AP-MB 2284 (A) FD LAKE SUPPLIES 101-441-740.000 185.93
2284 (A) REPAIR 101-441-934.000 593.75
779.68
03/08/2024 AP-MB 2285 (A) FLYERS ENERGY LLC GASOLINE EXP 7079 101-301-862.000 6,244.87
2285 (A) GASOLINE EXP 7076 101-336-862.000 1,917.28
2285 (A) GASOLINE EXP 7078 101-371-862.000 211.78
2285 (RA) GASOLINE EXP 7077 101-441-862.000 3,066.46
2285 (A7) GASOLINE EXP 7080 101-691-862.000 73.40
11,513.79
03/08/2024 AP-MB 2286 (A) FREIGHTLINER OF GRAND RAPIDS INVENTORY MTR POOL PARTS 101-000-114.000 191.56
03/08/2024 AP-MB 2287 (A) KEYLA GARCIA TELEPHONE - 1/25-2/24/24 101-201-850.000 45.00
2287 (A) VEHICLE MILEAGE - FEB 2024 101-201-864.000 18.22
63.22
03/08/2024 AP-MB 2288 (A) GORDON FOOD SERVICE SUPPLIES 101-691-740.000 61.92
03/08/2024 AP-MB 2289 (A) GRAINGER INC SUPPLIES 101-336-740.000 38.52
03/08/2024 AP-MB 2290 (A) HAMMERSMITH EQUIPMENT CO, INC VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 101-441-861.934 165.25
2290 (A7) MAINTENANCE ROAD & STREET 202-202-778.001 115.00
280.25
03/08/2024 AP-MB 2291 (A7) SHELBY HENSHAW SUPPLIES REIMB 101-691-740.000 36.12
03/08/2024 AP-MB 2292 (A) HOFFMAN LAWN CARE LLC CITY SIDEWALK SNOWPLOWING SERVICES 101-441-801.000 9,240.00
03/08/2024 AP-MB 2293 (A) LADD'S GOLF AND TURF LLC Force 723 Infield Groomer Laser 640-640-975.000 30,999.00
2293 (A) Profile Blade (Weed Removal) 640-640-975.000 499.00
2293 (Rn) Vibrflex 5800 640-640-975.000 849.00
2293 (Rn) 6' Rigid Drag Mat w/Level Bar 640-640-975.000 549.00
2293 (A) Mini Box Blade Mid Mount 640-640-975.000 599.00
2293 (A7) VibraFlex 3500R (Rear Mount) 640-640-975.000 549.00
2293 (A) 7' Fine Finish Broom 640-640-975.000 699.99
2293 (Rn) VibraFlex Pin, Gold 1/4" (per 640-640-975.000 132.82
2293 (A7) Freight and Set Up 640-640-975.000 475.00

35,351.81
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03/08/2024 AP-MB 2294 (B) THE LIGHT BULB CO SUPPLIES 101-336-740.000 28.74
03/08/2024 AP-MB 2295 (A) MACALLISTER RENTALS EQUIPMENT RENTAL 101-441-745.000 1,219.00
03/08/2024 AP-MB 2296 (B) MAURER'S TEXTILE RENTAL UNIFORM EXPENSE 101-441-743.000 622.30
03/08/2024 AP-MB 2297 (A) MED-1 BRETON CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 101-301-801.000 120.00
03/08/2024 AP-MB 2298 (A) MENARDS-WYOMING SUPPLIES 101-441-740.000 155.40
2298 (A7) PARK MAINT SUPPLIES 101-441-740.208 97.63
253.03
03/08/2024 AP-MB 2299 (A) MICHIGAN PAVING & MATERIALS CO MAINTENANCE ROAD & STREET 202-202-778.001 1,860.49
03/08/2024 AP-MB 2300 (B) MIDWEST AIR FILTER, INC. SUPPLIES 101-101-740.000 62.64
2300 (A7) SUPPLIES 101-441-740.000 56.87
2300 (A7) SUPPLIES 101-738-740.000 365.15
484.66
03/08/2024 AP-MB 2301 (A) MISS DIG SYSTEM 811 CONTRACTUAL SER - 2024 FEES 202-202-801.000 2,005.22
2301 (A7) CONTRACTUAL SER - 2024 FEES 580-580-801.000 2,005.23
2301 (A7) CONTRACTUAL SER - 2024 FEES 590-590-801.000 2,005.23
6,015.68
03/08/2024 AP-MB 2302 (B) MOONLIGHT GRAPHICS INC SUPPLIES 101-191-740.000 20.00
03/08/2024 AP-MB 2303 (A) NAPA INVENTORY MTR POOL PARTS 101-000-114.000 1,212.34
2303 (A7) TRACS RENTAL - JANUARY 2024 101-441-940.000 159.00
1,371.34
03/08/2024 AP-MB 2304 (B) NETWORK SERVICES COMPANY SUPPLIES 101-441-740.000 422.96
2304 (A7) PARK MAINT SUPPLIES 101-441-740.208 972.65
2304 (n) SUPPLIES 580-580-740.000 80.56
2304 (A7) SUPPLIES 590-590-740.000 80.56
1,556.73
03/08/2024 AP-MB 2305 (A) NYE UNIFORM UNIFORM EXPENSE 101-336-743.000 488.95
03/08/2024 AP-MB 2306 (A) PRINTING SYSTEMS INC SUPPLIES 101-191-740.000 532.70
03/08/2024 AP-MB 2307 (B) ANN PRZYBYSZ TELEPHONE - FEB 2024 101-691-850.000 10.00
2307 (A7) VEHICLE MILEAGE - FEB 2024 101-691-864.000 35.51
2307 (A7) CARSS RENEWAL REIMB 101-691-956.000 75.00
120.51
03/08/2024 AP-MB 2308 (B) RATHCO ST SIGN INSTALLATION 202-202-778.006 376.00
03/08/2024 AP-MB 2309 (A) REPCOLITE PAINTS, INC SUPPLIES 101-738-740.000 74.30
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03/08/2024 AP-MB 2310 (A) HELGA ROELOFS OFFICIATING PAY P.E. - 3/1/24 101-691-801.000 20.00
03/08/2024 AP-MB 2311 (A) MYEYEDR DBA RX OPTICAL SUPPLIES - ERIC DEGROOT 101-336-740.000 40.00
03/08/2024 AP-MB 2312 (B) SECURITY INC. CONTRACTUAL SERV - JAN 2024 101-253-801.000 318.24
03/08/2024 AP-MB 2313 (A) SMART BUSINESS SOURCE LLC SUPPLIES 101-101-740.000 47.45
2313 (A7) SUPPLIES 101-136-740.000 155.03
2313 (RA) OFFICE SUPPLIES 101-301-727.000 705.99
2313 (A7) SUPPLIES 101-336-740.000 107.20
2313 (A7) SUPPLIES 101-691-740.000 139.35
1,155.02
03/08/2024 AP-MB 2314 (B) SMART PLANET SOFTWARE SNOW PATHS - JANUARY 2024 101-441-940.000 280.00
03/08/2024 AP-MB 2315 (A) SPARK 43 LLC DESIGN SERVICES COMMUNITY CENTER 408-408-975.000 115,240.81
03/08/2024 AP-MB 2316 (A) TRANE REPAIR 101-441-934.000 4,945.33
03/08/2024 AP-MB 2317 (B) WEST SHORE FIRE INC REPAIR 101-336-934.000 766.28
03/11/2024 AP-MB 274220 BARRINGTON BANK & TRUST C DUE TO CUSTOMER 703-000-202.001 3,473.73
03/11/2024 AP-MB 274221 BRENDAN CASWELL VEHICLE MILEAGE-JULY - SEPT 2023 101-301-864.000 19.50
03/11/2024 AP-MB 274222 EXTRA SPACE STORAGE DUE TO CUSTOMER 101-000-202.001 24.86
274222 DUE TO CUSTOMER 205-000-202.001 46.66
274222 DUE TO CUSTOMER 271-000-202.001 2.60
274222 DUE TO CUSTOMER 703-000-202.001 183.56
257.68
03/11/2024 AP-MB 274223 King Pot BPC23003 101-000-202.001 1,500.00
03/11/2024 AP-MB 274224 PEGAN, KAREN RECREATION FEES REFUND 101-000-612.000 80.00
03/11/2024 AP-MB 274225 GARRETT TREMAINE VEHICLE MILEAGE- JANUARY-MARCH 2023 101-301-864.000 16.90
03/11/2024 AP-MB 274226 JEFFREY WOOLLAM VEHICLE MILEAGE - APRIL - JUNE 23  101-301-864.000 8.45
03/14/2024 AP-MB 274227 AT&T 616 RO1 5636 123 6 - MARCH 2024 590-590-923.000 156.88
03/14/2024 AP-MB 274228 BOULDER BLIMP COMPANY SUPPLIES - LIMB LOSS 101-693-740.000 319.00
03/14/2024 AP-MB 274229 BOUWHUIS SUPPLY INC SUPPLIES 101-336-740.000 94.88
03/14/2024 AP-MB 274230 CALEDONIA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS TAX - IFT ROLL - SUMMER 2023 703-000-225.050 33,079.81
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03/14/2024 AP-MB 274231 CALEDONIA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS TAX - IFT ROLL - WINTER 2023 703-000-225.050 33,071.27
03/14/2024 AP-MB 274232 CALEDONIA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS TAX - W TAX 23 703-000-225.050 32,503.21
03/14/2024 AP-MB 274233 CHERRY VALLEY STOVE & SAW INVENTORY MTR POOL PARTS 101-000-114.000 41.88
274233 SUPPLIES 101-441-740.000 122.85
164.73
03/14/2024 AP-MB 274234 L.N. CURTIS AND SONS UNIFORM EXPENSE 101-336-743.000 1,413.79
03/14/2024 AP-MB 274235 AMY LEIGH ERICKSON SUPPLIES 101-691-740.000 54.00
03/14/2024 AP-MB 274236 FIFTH THIRD BANK KENTWOOD PENSION PE 3/8/24 101-000-245.000 3,011.93
03/14/2024 AP-MB 274237 FOREST HILLS PUBLIC SCHOOLS TAX - S TAX 23 703-000-225.110 3,321.28
03/14/2024 AP-MB 274238 FOREST HILLS PUBLIC SCHOOLS TAX - W TAX 23 703-000-225.110 28,974.39
03/14/2024 AP-MB 274239 GRAND RAPIDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE TAX - IFT ROLL - SUMMER 2023 703-000-224.001 36,019.38
03/14/2024 AP-MB 274240 GRAND RAPIDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE TAX - S TAX 23 703-000-224.001 10,831.47
03/14/2024 AP-MB 274241 GREAT LAKES DISC LLC FREEZE FEST PLAYER PACK DISCS 101-693-740.000 1,540.00
03/14/2024 AP-MB 274242 INTERURBAN TRANSIT PARTNERSHIP TAX - IFT ROLL - SUMMER 2023 703-000-223.001 29,669.67
03/14/2024 AP-MB 274243 INTERURBAN TRANSIT PARTNERSHIP TAX - S TAX 23 703-000-223.001 8,922.43
03/14/2024 AP-MB 274244 MIKE KAMINSKI VEHICLE MILEAGE - JANUARY 2024 101-441-864.000 80.40
03/14/2024 AP-MB 274245 KELLOGGSVILLE PUBLIC SCHOOLS TAX - S TAX 23 703-000-225.140 10,121.79
03/14/2024 AP-MB 274246 KELLOGGSVILLE PUBLIC SCHOOLS TAX - W TAX 23 703-000-225.140 36,215.85
03/14/2024 AP-MB 274247 KENOWA MUN FED CREDIT UNION UNION -SGTS 47629-001 PE 3/8/24 101-000-238.000 327.50
03/14/2024 AP-MB 274248 KENT COMMUNICATIONS INC POSTAGE - FEB 2024 101-101-728.000 736.48
274248 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - FEB 2024 101-101-801.000 72.00
808.48
03/14/2024 AP-MB 274249 KENT COUNTY TREASURER TAX - IFT ROLL - SUMMER 2023 703-000-222.000 87,086.80
03/14/2024 AP-MB 274250 KENT COUNTY TREASURER TAX - IFT ROLL - WINTER 2023 703-000-222.000 41,443.25
03/14/2024 AP-MB 274251 KENT COUNTY TREASURER HOUSING - JANUARY 2024 101-301-808.000 3,622.44
03/14/2024 AP-MB 274252 KENT COUNTY TREASURER ARREST PROCESSING - JANUARY 2024 101-301-808.000 1,136.88
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03/14/2024 AP-MB 274253 KENT COUNTY TREASURER TAX - S TAX 23 703-000-222.000 26,189.97
03/14/2024 AP-MB 274254 KENT COUNTY TREASURER SET - S TAX 23 703-000-228.000 38,039.61
03/14/2024 AP-MB 274255 KENT COUNTY TREASURER TAX - W TAX 23 703-000-222.000 94,792.75
03/14/2024 AP-MB 274256 KENT DISTRICT LIBRARY TAX - IFT ROLL - WINTER 2023 703-000-223.000 23,186.50
03/14/2024 AP-MB 274257 KENT DISTRICT LIBRARY TAX - W TAX 23 703-000-223.000 53,039.88
03/14/2024 AP-MB 274258 KENT INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL DIST TAX - IFT ROLL - SUMMER 2023 703-000-224.000 114,783.41
03/14/2024 AP-MB 274259 KENT INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL DIST TAX - S TAX 23 703-000-224.000 34,518.92
03/14/2024 AP-MB 274260 CITY OF KENTWOOD - UTILITY WATER & SEWER EXP - 313-0000-01-00 580-580-922.000 20.83
03/14/2024 AP-MB 274261 KENTWOOD PUBLIC SCHOOLS TAX - IFT ROLL - SUMMER 2023 703-000-225.160 32,400.89
03/14/2024 AP-MB 274262 KENTWOOD PUBLIC SCHOOLS TAX - IFT ROLL - WINTER 2023 703-000-225.160 32,400.59
03/14/2024 AP-MB 274263 KENTWOOD PUBLIC SCHOOLS TAX - S TAX 23 703-000-225.160 48,995.75
03/14/2024 AP-MB 274264 KENTWOOD PUBLIC SCHOOLS TAX - W TAX 23 703-000-225.160 237,278.62
03/14/2024 AP-MB 274265 LOWES HOME IMPROVEMENT INVENTORY MTR POOL PARTS 101-000-114.000 3.08
274265 SUPPLIES 101-136-740.000 75.14
274265 SUPPLIES 101-301-740.000 28.19
274265 SUPPLIES 101-336-740.000 102.42
274265 EDUCATION & TRAINING 101-336-956.000 26.34
274265 SUPPLIES 101-441-740.000 49.31
274265 PARK MAINT SUPPLIES 101-441-740.208 490.82
274265 MAINTENANCE ROAD & STREET 202-202-778.001 74.28
849.58
03/14/2024 AP-MB 274266 MISDU WITHLD FOC PE 3/8/24 101-000-231.000 1,233.79
03/14/2024 AP-MB 274267 WESTERN CHAPTER - MSPE EDUCATION & TRAINING 101-449-956.000 80.00
03/14/2024 AP-MB 274268 PLUMMERS DISPOSAL SERVICES VOLLEYBALL COURTS SEASONAL (23 101-441-740.208 330.00
274268 LAST FARMERS MARKET 101-691-740.000 0.00
274268 TRUNK OR TREAT 101-693-740.000 477.00
807.00
03/14/2024 AP-MB 274269 PM ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. PHASE 1 ENVIRONMENTAL SITE 101-101-801.000 3,300.00
03/14/2024 AP-MB 274270 RAYMOND SHONK CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 101-691-801.000 367.50
03/14/2024 AP-MB 274271 DANIEL RECK ATHLETIC SHOE REIMB 101-336-743.000 75.00
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03/14/2024 AP-MB 274272 SHELDON CLEANERS UNIFORM EXPENSE - FIRE - FEB 2024 101-336-743.000 921.32
03/14/2024 AP-MB 274273 SIELAFF, MARK MAILBOX DAMAGED BY SNOW PLOW 203-203-778.003 70.00
03/14/2024 AP-MB 274274 STATE OF MICHIGAN S.0.R. REG - P.E. - 2/29/24 101-000-630.000 210.00
03/14/2024 AP-MB 274275 STATE OF MICHIGAN DUE TO CALEDONIA P.S.-IFT ROLL-S 23 703-000-225.050 85,062.45
274275 DUE TO KENTWOOD P.S.-IFT ROLL-S 23 703-000-225.160 101,887.66
274275 DUE TO SET - IFT ROLL - SUMMER 2023 703-000-228.000 218,577.86
405,527.97
03/14/2024 AP-MB 274276 STATE OF MICHIGAN DUE TO CALEDONIA P.S.-IFT ROLL-W 23 703-000-225.050 85,040.48
274276 DUE TO KENTWOOD P.S.-IFT ROLL-W 23 703-000-225.160 101,886.69
186,927.17
03/14/2024 AP-MB 274277 THE UPS STORE - #412 POSTAGE 101-336-728.000 229.71
03/14/2024 AP-MB 274278 US SPECIALTY COATINGS SPORTS FIELD SUPPLIES 101-441-740.691 870.66
03/14/2024 AP-MB 274279 VERIZON WIRELESS TELEPHONE - 3/2-4/1/24 101-301-850.000 2,975.52
274279 INTERNET - 3/2-4/1/24 101-301-923.000 1,374.68
274279 TELEPHONE - 3/2-4/1/24 101-302-850.000 40.54
274279 TELEPHONE - 3/2-4/1/24 101-336-850.000 306.95
274279 INTERNET - 3/2-4/1/24 101-336-923.000 792.28
5,489.97
03/14/2024 AP-MB 274280 VISSER BROTHERS, INC. BASE BID - PE 2/29/24 641-641-975.000 65,709.30
03/14/2024 AP-MB 274281 WEST MICHIGAN FENCING ACADEMY CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 101-691-801.000 119.00
TOTAL - ALL FUNDS TOTAL OF 212 CHECKS 2,503,865.80
--—- GL TOTALS ---
101-000-114.000 INVENTORY MTR POOL PARTS 11,753.71
101-000-123.717 PREPAID LIFE INSURANCE 2,974.64
101-000-123.718 PREPAID WORKER'S COMP INS 84,957.00
101-000-123.721 PREPD LONGTERM DISAB INS 5,002.77
101-000-202.001 DUE TO CUSTOMER 1,643.78
101-000-229.000 ACCIDENT/DISABILITY INS 1,564.10
101-000-229.001 EE VOL LIFE INS 582.02
101-000-231.000 WITHHOLDING FOC/GARNISH 1,233.79
101-000-238.000 UNION DUES WHD -POLICE 327.50
101-000-245.000 PENSION WITHHOLDING 3,011.93
101-000-445.000 PENALTIES & INTEREST-TAX 78.69
101-000-612.000 RECREATION FEES 80.00
101-000-630.000 POLICE SERVICES 210.00

101-000-687.000 CASH DISCOUNTS (2.82)
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101-000-695.400 OTHER REVENUE - PLANNING 225.00
101-101-725.000 OTHER EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 11,704.20
101-101-728.000 POSTAGE 6,561.48
101-101-740.000 SUPPLIES 1,636.28
101-101-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 3,372.00
101-101-850.000 TELEPHONE 51.77
101-101-900.000 PRINTING & PUBLISHING 2,573.79
101-101-921.000 HEAT 1,444.30
101-136-740.000 SUPPLIES 1,115.07
101-136-921.000 HEAT 713.06
101-171-740.000 SUPPLIES 31.31
101-171-850.000 TELEPHONE 225.00
101-171-864.000 VEHICLE MILEAGE 493.84
101-191-740.000 SUPPLIES 3,359.46
101-191-864.000 VEHICLE MILEAGE 245.89
101-201-850.000 TELEPHONE 45.00
101-201-864.000 VEHICLE MILEAGE 18.22
101-209-864.000 VEHICLE MILEAGE 293.46
101-209-956.000 EDUCATION & TRAINING 300.00
101-215-740.000 SUPPLIES 775.78
101-253-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 318.24
101-258-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1,612.50
101-301-727.000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 856.16
101-301-740.000 SUPPLIES 863.89
101-301-743.000 UNIFORM EXPENSE 1,964.28
101-301-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 600.00
101-301-808.000 JAIL PER DIEM/ARREST PROCESSING FEES 4,759.32
101-301-850.000 TELEPHONE 6,873.34
101-301-862.000 GASOLINE EXPENSE 6,244.87
101-301-864.000 VEHICLE MILEAGE 44.85
101-301-921.000 HEAT 1,663.83
101-301-923.000 INTERNET 1,374.68
101-302-850.000 TELEPHONE 40.54
101-336-728.000 POSTAGE 229.71
101-336-740.000 SUPPLIES 1,265.02
101-336-743.000 UNIFORM EXPENSE 3,032.22
101-336-850.000 TELEPHONE 420.08
101-336-861.934 VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 465.80
101-336-862.000 GASOLINE EXPENSE 1,917.28
101-336-920.000 ELECTRIC 1,049.87
101-336-921.000 HEAT 3,524.14
101-336-923.000 INTERNET 792.28
101-336-934.000 REPAIR 766.28
101-336-940.000 SOFTWARE MAINT/SUBSCRIPTIONS/LICENSES 20,668.20
101-336-956.000 EDUCATION & TRAINING 26.34
101-371-740.000 SUPPLIES 84.92
101-371-862.000 GASOLINE EXPENSE 211.78

101-441-740.000 SUPPLIES 2,173.32
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User: smithpy CHECK DATE FROM 03/01/2024 - 03/14/2024
DB: Kentwood

Check Date Bank Check # Payee Description GL # Amount
101-441-740.208 PARK MAINT SUPPLIES 3,074.17
101-441-740.691 SPORTS FIELD SUPPLIES 870.66
101-441-743.000 UNIFORM EXPENSE 1,483.00
101-441-745.000 EQUIPMENT RENTAL 1,219.00
101-441-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 9,240.00
101-441-850.000 TELEPHONE 191.50
101-441-861.934 VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 760.95
101-441-862.000 GASOLINE EXPENSE 4,926.55
101-441-864.000 VEHICLE MILEAGE 80.40
101-441-920.000 ELECTRIC 484.97
101-441-921.000 HEAT 2,783.04
101-441-922.000 WATER & SEWER EXPENSE 82.64
101-441-934.000 REPAIR 5,539.08
101-441-940.000 SOFTWARE MAINT/SUBSCRIPTIONS/LICENSES 439.00
101-441-963.000 OTHER EXPENSES 4,400.00
101-449-956.000 EDUCATION & TRAINING 130.00
101-691-740.000 SUPPLIES 1,100.43
101-691-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1,226.50
101-691-850.000 TELEPHONE 10.00
101-691-862.000 GASOLINE EXPENSE 73.40
101-691-864.000 VEHICLE MILEAGE 218.42
101-691-921.000 HEAT 871.61
101-691-956.000 EDUCATION & TRAINING 75.00
101-693-740.000 SUPPLIES 2,350.98
101-693-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 450.00
101-693-864.000 VEHICLE MILEAGE 67.67
101-693-900.000 PRINTING & PUBLISHING 199.24
101-738-740.000 SUPPLIES 972.59
101-738-850.000 TELEPHONE 51.87
101-738-921.000 HEAT 1,272.24
202-202-778.001 MAINTENANCE ROAD & STREET 6,430.32
202-202-778.002 MAINTENACE TRAFFIC 1,784.15
202-202-778.003 MAINTENANCE WINTER 20,854.31
202-202-778.006 ST SIGN INSTALLATION 376.00
202-202-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 2,005.22
202-202-810.000 ENGINEERING SERVICES 8,901.11
203-203-778.001 MAINTENANCE ROAD & STREET 1,162.50
203-203-778.003 MAINTENANCE WINTER 12,630.08
203-203-810.000 ENGINEERING SERVICES 446.25
203-203-978.000 CONSTRUCTION 867.68
205-000-202.001 DUE TO CUSTOMER 264.71
208-000-202.001 DUE TO CUSTOMER 32.90
213-213-778.004 MAINTENANCE DRAINS 2,315.00
219-219-920.000 ELECTRIC 35,783.89
271-000-202.001 DUE TO CUSTOMER 14.80
401-401-975.000 CAPITAL OUTLAY 1,320.00
401-401-975.014 CAPITAL-WORKSTATION REPLC 2,169.34

408-408-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5,000.00
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DB: Kentwood
Check Date Bank Check # Payee Description GL Amount
408-408-975.000 CAPITAL OUTLAY 143,768.31
580-580-740.000 SUPPLIES 143.86
580-580-784.000 MAINT & REPAIR OTHER 2,005.49
580-580-784.001 MAINT & REPAIR OTHER HP 43.41
580-580-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 2,005.23
580-580-810.000 ENGINEERING SERVICES 211.58
580-580-920.001 ELECTRIC-HP 229.11
580-580-921.000 HEAT 342.30